W2

Sna-':beutld cﬁonowmoétle C[ué ﬂnc.

/ P. O. 116
7 SUMMIT LAKE, Wi 54485

www.shodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

April 2024 NEWSLETTER

We really appreciate all of the members that have been providing or confirming your email
addresses, and offer to be taken off the mailed newsletters. To those who have not yet responded,
please respond so we can confirm your email and take you off the paper copy mailing list. As
mentioned in past newsletters next season we will be transitioning to email only for newsletters for
any email that we have on record. If your email address might have changed or you want to add a
second email address, please email your new address to us ASAP

Cash Raffle Tickets are still out and available at the local establishments The Sno-Devils
Annual Cash Raffle is scheduled for April 27" 2 pPB&J's in Pelican Lake, starts at 5 pm and the
drawing will be held at 9 pm, more details soon. If anyone has an item they would like to donate for
a bucket raffle or paddle raffle please bring it along and we will raffle the items off. Thanks to all
who donate!

We also want to thank our past president Fred Schauer for his many years of dedication to the
club. Fred has was the Club’s Snowmobile safety course instructor for over 30 years, Treasurer for
20+ years, Trail Boss for 2 years and 2 stints as the club’s president

We also need to thank Lisa Spencer for all the work that she put into updating our landowner list
over the past 2 years. There was a lot of new information that took many hours of research to find
the new or missing information, and now sending Ietters to landowners thanking them for the use
of their property for our trail system.

Thanks to those landowners that have been responding to Lisa and the club with updated contact
information. This is critical to us to keep our records up to date as land owner’s change; they are
the vital component to all trail systems.

This is YOUR Club, please participate in any way that you can. Constructive suggestions / ideas
are always welcome.

Thank You,
Board of Directors,

Sno-Devils Inc.
Next Meeting will be on April 8" at 7:00 PM

As always: Meetings are on the Second Monday of the Month: September through May,
7 p.m, at the Sno-Devils Building in Elcho.

Wisconsin Snowmobile Clubs
United We Trail....Divided We Fail



Address:

Sno Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

P.O. Box 116

Summit Lake, WI. 54485
Phone -- 715-275-3254
Email -- snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Website -- www.snodevils.org

3/1/2024

31212024

3/3/2024

3/4/2024

3/5/2024

3/6/2024

3/7/2024

3/8/2024

3/9/2024
3/10/2024
3/11/2024
3/12/2024
3/13/2024
3/14/2024
3/15/2024
3/16/2024
3/17/2024
3/18/2024
3/19/2024
3/20/2024
3/21/2024
3/22/2024
3/23/2024
3/24/2024
3/25/2024
3/26/2024
3/27/2024
3/28/2024
3/29/2024
3/30/2024
3/31/2024

790
44
350
401
217
186
1374
828
1174
805
59
269
877
391
865
554
214
1500
1497
181
1107
1181
1456
509
1336
904
898
106
43
95
885

25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
200.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
500.00

President
Vice President
Treasurer
Secretary
Trail Boss
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Snow Council Delegate

MARCH CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

Brian Arlen
Rick Courtney
Nathan Cherek
Penny Esker

Dion & Shannon Haase

Ken Jolin Jr.

Jeff Clasen
Jenna Stone
Butch Zimmerman
Jole Klages

Rick Zima

Sherry Gerrits
Eugene Feger
Jared Bartnik
Joan Zigler

Mike Janssen
Bob Arlen

Steven Schmitz
Gary Haensgen
Robin Mains

Lon Jaskie

Craig Hausz

Kyle Heimerl
Marlene Janowski
Jackie Schaefer

Ralf & Shirley Beyer

Chris McCarthy
Stanley Theis
Joe Marx
Daniel Simon
Scott Van Thiel

Larry Burkhart
Fred Howalt
Dennis stenz
Laurie Schauer
Eddie Miller
Eddie Miller
Dan Mishler
Brian Paramski
Kevin Ashby
Kyle Kenaga
Fred Schauer
Kevan Kokkonen
Eric Boman
Dan Mishler

Antigo
Hartford
Hatley
Hatley
Freedom
Oshkosh
Grafton
Aniwa

Ft. Atkinson
Summit Lake
Kewaskum
Pelican Lk
Pelican Lk
Wausau
Summit Lk
Elcho

Antigo

Fond du Lac
Fond Du Lac
Weyauwega
Rhinelander
Dallas
Fredonia
Fort Atkinspn
Hartford
Black Creek
Black Creek
Prairie du Sac
Oconomowoc
Hustisford
Kaukauna

715-965-3015

920-960-0194
715-275-4051
414-467-7946

715-216-4279

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
X
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi



