

www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

April 2024 NEWSLETTER

We really appreciate all of the members that have been providing or confirming your email addresses, and offer to be taken off the mailed newsletters. To those who have not yet responded, please respond so we can confirm your email and take you off the paper copy mailing list. As mentioned in past newsletters next season we will be transitioning to email only for newsletters for any email that we have on record. If your email address might have changed or you want to add a second email address, please email your new address to us ASAP

Cash Raffle Tickets are still out and available at the local establishments The Sno-Devils Annual Cash Raffle is scheduled for April 27^{th, at} PB&J's in Pelican Lake, starts at 5 pm and the drawing will be held at 9 pm, more details soon. If anyone has an item they would like to donate for a bucket raffle or paddle raffle please bring it along and we will raffle the items off. Thanks to all who donate!

We also want to thank our past president **Fred Schauer** for his many years of dedication to the club. Fred has was the Club's Snowmobile safety course instructor for over 30 years, Treasurer for 20+ years, Trail Boss for 2 years and 2 stints as the club's president

We also need to thank Lisa Spencer for all the work that she put into updating our landowner list over the past 2 years. There was a lot of new information that took many hours of research to find the new or missing information, and now sending letters to landowners thanking them for the use of their property for our trail system.

Thanks to those landowners that have been responding to Lisa and the club with updated contact information. This is critical to us to keep our records up to date as land owner's change; they are the vital component to all trail systems.

This is YOUR Club, please participate in any way that you can. Constructive suggestions / ideas are always welcome.

Thank You,

Board of Directors,

Sno-Devils Inc.

Next Meeting will be on April 8th at 7:00 PM

As always: Meetings are on the Second Monday of the Month: September through May, 7 p.m. at the Sno-Devils Building in Elcho.

Address:
Sno Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.
P.O. Box 116
Summit Lake, WI. 54485
Phone 715-275-3254
Email snodevilsclub@gmail.com
Website www.snodevils.org

President	Larry Burkhart
Vice President	Fred Howalt
Treasurer	Dennis stenz
Secretary	Laurie Schauer
Trail Boss	Eddie Miller
Board Member	Eddie Miller
Board Member	Dan Mishler
Board Member	Brian Paramski
Board Member	Kevin Ashby
Board Member	Kyle Kenaga
Board Member	Fred Schauer
Board Member	Kevan Kokkonen
Board Member	Eric Boman
Snow Council Delegate	Dan Mishler

715-216-4279

715-965-3015

920-960-0194 715-275-4051 414-467-7946

MARCH CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

3/1/2024	790	25.00	Brian Arlen	Antigo	Wi
3/2/2024	44	25.00	Rick Courtney	Hartford	Wi
3/3/2024	350	50.00	Nathan Cherek	Hatley	Wi
3/4/2024	401	25.00	Penny Esker	Hatley	Wi
3/5/2024	217	25.00	Dion & Shannon Haase	Freedom	Wi
3/6/2024	186	25.00	Ken Jolin Jr.	Oshkosh	Wi
3/7/2024	1374	25.00	Jeff Clasen	Grafton	Wi
3/8/2024	828	25.00	Jenna Stone	Aniwa	Wi
3/9/2024	1174	25.00	Butch Zimmerman	Ft. Atkinson	Wi
3/10/2024	805	50.00	Jole Klages	Summit Lake	Wi
3/11/2024	59	25.00	Rick Zima	Kewaskum	Wi
3/12/2024	269	25.00	Sherry Gerrits	Pelican Lk	Wi
3/13/2024	877	25.00	Eugene Feger	Pelican Lk	Wi
3/14/2024	391	25.00	Jared Bartnik	Wausau	Wi
3/15/2024	865	25.00	Joan Zigler	Summit Lk	Wi
3/16/2024	554	25.00	Mike Janssen	Elcho	Wi
3/17/2024	214	200.00	Bob Arlen	Antigo	Wi
3/18/2024	1500	25.00	Steven Schmitz	Fond du Lac	Wi
3/19/2024	1497	25.00	Gary Haensgen	Fond Du Lac	Wi
3/20/2024	181	25.00	Robin Mains	Weyauwega	Wi
3/21/2024	1107	25.00	Lon Jaskie	Rhinelander	Wi
3/22/2024	1181	25.00	Craig Hausz	Dallas	TX
3/23/2024	1456	25.00	Kyle Heimerl	Fredonia	Wi
3/24/2024	509	50.00	Marlene Janowski	Fort Atkinspn	Wi
3/25/2024	1336	25.00	Jackie Schaefer	Hartford	Wi
3/26/2024	904	25.00	Ralf & Shirley Beyer	Black Creek	Wi
3/27/2024	898	25.00	Chris McCarthy	Black Creek	Wi
3/28/2024	106	25.00	Stanley Theis	Prairie du Sac	Wi
3/29/2024	43	25.00	Joe Marx	Oconomowoc	Wi
3/30/2024	95	25.00	Daniel Simon	Hustisford	Wi
3/31/2024	885	500.00	Scott Van Thiel	Kaukauna	Wi